Grantees

Warren
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

&e
&oC

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEHETFG

ETH
ETH Tr

Harriet

H

ETH

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

| ry RO N 07 rQ VR STUNW X v 2z Grantors ‘Book  Page AN A
- Brown A W & wife 1l 3 B&S Sep 3 1864
Moore Madison 457 D of Tr Nov 17 1866
Mahala H & Offutt T 2 3 139 Agreement Fe:t 4 1868
Grattan Geo G Comr HC 126 B & S Oct 26 1869
Wm R Tr Long John F & wife 7 240 D of Tr Apr 11 1871
Mahale H & Mauck Bettie B &c 9 b2 Agreement Jul 11 1872
Wm R Tr Heiskell J L 12 73 Dof Tr Jul 21 1875
Mshela H & Wakenight John T 12 191 Agreement Oct 11 1875
WR Tr Heiskell J L 132 13 D of Tr May 12 1876
& Loewenbach J A 13 407 Agreement Nov 21 1876
Wm R Tr Rawley Springs Co New 16 418 D of Tr Jul 28 1879
Kyle St Clair M & wife 21 493 B & S Oct 12 1882
Louisa Ellen Saum Edward Kirby & wife 28 31 B & S Jan 7 1886

H




YR |

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES Kind of

Grantees ABCDEF G H 1JKLMNO  PQRSTUVWXYZ | Gremtors peok | PUES nstrument
Warren L Ellen ' Patterson Fannie & husb 28 282 B & S
do Louiss Ellen Gillespie Amelis Brown 29 5156 B & S
do Harriet Gratten Geo G Comr 30 206 B & S
do Tom & Crebill M O 30 406 Agreement
do Ellen L Iurty Warren S Spl Comr 42 323 B &S
do George M Grottoes Co's Receivers 49 107 B & S
do Nennie Williette Whisner Peter H &o b9 41 B & S
do James M Myers W :B & wife 69 200 B & S
do _ Willie A Newman A M & wife 78 401 B &S
do &e Willie Bertrem H W Spl Comr 87 299 B &S

Date of
Recordation

Mar
Dec
Mar

May

.Dec

May
Jul
Sep
N ov

Oet

27
15

9

7
11
15
2%
20
21
26

1886
1886
1887
1887
1891
1894
1898
1898
1906
1909



