

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Warren	E	T	H							Brown A W & wife	1	3	B & S	Sep 3 1864											
do	E	T	H	Tr						Moore Madison	1	457	D of Tr	Nov 17 1866											
do								Mahala H		& Offutt T Z	3	139	Agreement	Feb 4 1868											
do	Harriet									Grattan Geo G Comr	HC	126	B & S	Oct 26 1869											
do									Wm R Tr	Long John F & wife	7	240	D of Tr	Apr 11 1871											
do								Mahala H		& Mauck Bettie E &c	9	52	Agreement	Jul 11 1872											
do									Wm R Tr	Heiskell J L	12	73	D of Tr	Jul 21 1875											
do								Mahala H		& Wakenight John T	12	191	Agreement	Oct 11 1875											
do									W R Tr	Heiskell J L	13	13	D of Tr	May 12 1876											
do	&c H									& Loewenbach J A	13	407	Agreement	Nov 21 1876											
do	&c								Wm R Tr	Rawley Springs Co New	16	418	D of Tr	Jul 28 1879											
do	E T H									Kyle St Clair M & wife	21	493	B & S	Oct 12 1882											
do								Louisa Ellen		Saum Edward Kirby & wife	28	31	B & S	Jan 7 1886											

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

203

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																		
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Warren									L	Ellen																	Patterson Fannie & husb	28	282	B & S	Mar 27 1886
do									Louisa	Ellen																	Gillespie Amelia Brown	29	515	B & S	Dec 13 1886
do									Harriet																		Grattan Geo G Comr	30	206	B & S	Mar 9 1887
do											Tom																& Crabill M O	30	406	Agreement	May 7 1887
do									Ellen	L																	Lurty Warren S Spl Comr	42	323	B & S	Dec 11 1891
do									George	M																	Grottoes Co's Receivers	49	107	B & S	May 15 1894
do										Nannie	Williette																Whisner Peter H &c	59	41	B & S	Jul 27 1898
do										James	M																Myers W B & wife	59	200	B & S	Sep 20 1898
do											Willie	A															Newman A M & wife	78	401	B & S	Nov 21 1906
do									&c		Willie																Bertram H W Spl Comr	87	299	B & S	Oct 26 1909